63I-2-209, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2023, Chapter 33



24

25

26	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
27	Section 1. Section 63I-1-209 is amended to read:
28	63I-1-209. Repeal dates: Title 9.
29	(1) Section 9-6-303, which creates the Arts Collection Committee, is repealed July 1,
30	2027.
31	(2) Section 9-6-305, which creates the Utah Museums Advisory Board, is repealed July
32	1, 2027.
33	(3) Section 9-9-112, which creates the Bears Ears Visitor Center Advisory Committee,
34	is repealed December 31, 2034.
35	[ <del>(3)</del> ] <u>(4)</u> Section 9-9-405, which creates the Native American Remains Review
36	Committee, is repealed July 1, 2025.
37	[(4)] (5) Title 9, Chapter 20, Utah Commission on Service and Volunteerism Act, is
38	repealed July 1, 2026.
39	Section 2. Section <b>631-2-209</b> is amended to read:
40	63I-2-209. Repeal dates: Title 9.
41	[(1) Section 9-9-112, Bears Ears Visitor Center Advisory Committee, is repealed
42	<del>December 31, 2024.</del> ]
43	[(2)] (1) Title 9, Chapter 6, Part 9, COVID-19 Cultural Assistance Grant Program, is
44	repealed June 30, 2021.
45	[(3)] (2) Title 9, Chapter 17, Humanitarian Service and Educational and Cultural
46	Exchange Restricted Account Act, is repealed on July 1, 2024.
47	[(4)] (3) Title 9, Chapter 18, Martin Luther King, Jr. Civil Rights Support Restricted
48	Account Act, is repealed on July 1, 2024.
49	[(5)] (4) Title 9, Chapter 19, National Professional Men's Soccer Team Support of
50	Building Communities Restricted Account Act, is repealed on July 1, 2024.
51	Section 3. Effective date.
52	This bill takes effect on May 1, 2024.